OP \$115.00 2691554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment, Effective February 4, 2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagina Content MIA, LLC		06/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mediapro Studio US, LLC	
Street Address:	7291 NW 74th Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691554	PROTAGONISTAS
Registration Number:	3474194	PROMOFILM
Registration Number:	3014024	12 CORAZONES
Registration Number:	4206609	AMAR DE NUEVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Cornman
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07983-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Cornman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Cornman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0889

900702903

source=Confirmatory Assignment to The Mediapro Studio US LLC#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment to The Mediapro Studio US LLC#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment to The Mediapro Studio US LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0890

SSJR 07983-G0000 MC

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imagina Content MIA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office and place of business at

7291 NW 74th Street; Miami, FL 33166, and, together with its successors and assigns is

hereinafter called (the "ASSIGNOR"), was, until February 4, 2020, the record owner of the

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2020, ASSIGNOR assigned all right, title and interest in and

to the TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS to The Mediapro Studio US, LLC, a Limited Liability

Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office

and place of business at 7291 NW 74th Street; Miami, FL 33166 and, together with its

successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the TRADEMARKS in

the United States Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment of entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS to ASSIGNEE as of February 4,

2020, and assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law

rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business

symbolized by said TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof..

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an

original, but all of which, taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

(Continued on next page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0891

SSJR 07983-G0000 MC CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 2

		Imagina Content MIA, LLC	
Date:	, 2022	Irantzu	Digitally signed by Irantzu Diez-
Location:		Teamboa	Gamboa Date: 2022.06.18 12:44:03 +02'00'
		The Mediapro Studio US, LLC	
Date:	, 2022	_{By} Irantzu	Digitally signed by
Location:		N Diez - Titkamboa	rantzu Diez-Gamboa Date: 2022.06.18 12:44:39 +02'00'

(Continued on next page) Exhibit A

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0892

Trademark Reg./Serial No.	Date Registered/Filed	Title	Client	Matter
2,691,554	02/25/2003	PROTAGONISTAS	07983	T0001A
3,474,194	07/22/2008	PROMOFILM	07983	T0002A
3,014,024	11/08/2005	12 CORAZONES	07983	T0003A
4,206,609	09/11/2012	AMAR DE NUEVO	07983	T0004A

RECORDED: 06/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0893